

SC No. 478/19
FIR No. 167/2019, P.S. - KNK Marg
U/s. 302/323/325/34 IPC

STATE VS. BABLOO KUMAR & ANR.

This session case is received by way of assignment vide order dated 16-08-2019 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini, Delhi.

17.08.2019 (After lunch session)

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused persons Babloo Kumar and Pankaj Kumar produced from JC.

Ms. Nigar Parveen, proxy counsel for Sh. Tabish Sarosh, counsel for both the accused persons ***(fresh vakalatnama filed)***.

Ld. PO is on half day leave in post lunch session.

As per directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for consideration / arguments on charge(s) on 24.09.2019.

(Reader)
17.08.2019