

SC No. 478/19
FIR No. 167/19
P.S.- KNK Marg
u/S 302/323/325/34 IPC

State Vs. Babloo Kumar & Anr.

26.10.2021

As per the directions contained in the Letter No. 700/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.09.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and in view of the Order No. 29459-29518/PD&SJ Sectt./Covid/North/RC/2021 dated 30.09.2021 passed by Ld. Principal District & Session Judge (North District), Rohini, Delhi, 3/4th of the Judicial Officers are directed to hold the court physically while others hold the court through Virtual Mode w.e.f. 04.10.2021 till 30.10.2021. Today is the physical hearing day of this court.

This is an application for withdrawal of FDRs moved on behalf of the applicant namely Ram Kali.

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Sh. Aditya Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for the applicant Ram Kali.

Date is requested by Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

At request, put up for consideration on the present application on 12.01.2022 i.e. date already fixed.

Let report from the concerned Jail Superintendent be called for the NDOH.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 26.10.2021**

SC No. 478/19
FIR No. 167/19
P.S.- KNK Marg
u/S 302/323/325/34 IPC

State Vs. Babloo Kumar & Anr.

26.10.2021

As per the directions contained in the Letter No. 700/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.09.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and in view of the Order No. 29459-29518/PD&SJ Sectt./Covid/North/RC/2021 dated 30.09.2021 passed by Ld. Principal District & Session Judge (North District), Rohini, Delhi, 3/4th of the Judicial Officers are directed to hold the court physically while others hold the court through Virtual Mode w.e.f. 04.10.2021 till 30.10.2021. Today is the physical hearing day of this court.

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused Babloo Kumar not produced from JC.

Accused Pankaj Kumar produced from JC.

Sh. Aditya Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

Today case was fixed for PE, but no PW is present.

In these circumstance, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on 12.01.2022.

Let witnesses mentioned at S. No. 1 & 5 as well as MHC(M) be summoned for the NDOH.

Let production warrants be issued against accused Babloo Kumar for NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 26.10.2021