

SC No. 478/19
FIR No. 167/19
P.S.- KNK Marg
u/S 302/323/325/34 IPC

State Vs. Babloo Kumar & Anr.

12.01.2022

Through Video Conferencing

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused Babloo Kumar not produced from JC.

Accused Pankaj joined the proceedings through V/C from
Central Jail No.10, Rohini Jail.

Case is fixed for PE, but no PW is present.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on **04.04.2022**.

Let production warrants be issued against accused Babloo
Kumar for NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 12.01.2022