

SC No. 478/19  
FIR No. 167/19  
P.S.- KNK Marg  
u/S 302/323/325/34 IPC

**State Vs. Babloo Kumar & Anr.**

**04.04.2022**

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Both accused Babloo Kumar and Pankaj produced from JC.

Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons (*Fresh Vakalatnama filed. Be taken on record*)

Case is fixed for PE.

PW1 ASI Mahipla is present, examined and discharged.

PWs Dinesh Yadav and Inspector Rajender Khatri are absent, despite service.

In these circumstances, issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each against PWs Dinesh Yadav and Inspector Rajender Khatri with one surety of the like amount.

Put up for PE on 20.07.2022

Let witnesses mentioned at S. No. 4 & 9 along with IO & MHC(M) be summoned for NDOH.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts / Delhi / 04.04.2022**