

SC 478/2019
STATE Vs. BABLOO AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 167 /2019
PS KNIK MARG

19.09.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

PW ASI Rajender.

Mr. Lokesh, Advocate has sent request through VC that public witness Dinesh Yadav is unable to come today owing to his ill-health. He be summoned afresh through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

PW ASI Rajender is discharged as unexamined for today.

Put up for PE on **01.12.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.09.2022