

SC 478/2019
STATE Vs. BABLOO AND OTHERS
FIR No. 167 /2019
P.S. KNK Marg

01.12.2022

Present:- Ms. Shweta Verma, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.

Both accused not produced from JC.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

Mr. Lokesh Khanna, Ld. Counsel for complainant alongwith complainant through VC.

PW Rajender Singh is present.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused persons that he will not dispute the identity of the accused persons.

PW-2 Rajender Singh examined, cross examined and discharged.

Let production warrants be issued against both accused with direction they be produced in person on the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **20.02.2023**.

Copy of the order be sent to the concerned Jail Superintendent for necessary intimation and compliance for the next date of hearing.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
01.12.2022