

SC 478/2019  
STATE Vs. BABLOO AND OTHERS  
FIR NO. 167 /2019  
P.S. KNK Marg

**17.04.2023**

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for main Counsel Mr. V.P. Singh  
for both accused.

PW Sh. Ashok Prashad Yadav is present.

PW3 Sh. Ashok Prashad Yadav examined in chief. His  
cross examination is deferred at request as the main Counsel is  
busy in Hon'ble High Court.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned  
witnesses for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **04.07.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/17.04.2023**