

SC 478/2019  
STATE Vs. BABLOO AND OTHERS  
FIR NO. 167 /2019  
PS KNK Marg

**04.07.2023**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Mr. V.P. Singh, ld. Counsel for both accused persons.

Complainant Dinesh Yadav is reportedly running in JC in another FIR bearing no. 45/2020, PS Anand Parvat.

Let production warrants be issued qua complainant Dinesh Yadav with the endorsement that he is required as a witness in the present case.

No PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **28.08.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**04.07.2023**