

SC 478/2019  
STATE Vs. BABLOO AND OTHERS  
FIR NO. 167 /2019  
PS KNK Marg

**28.08.2023**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Mr. Sudhanshu, ld. Counsel for complainant (through  
VC).

Accused Pankaj Kumar produced from JC.

Accused Babloo Kumar not produced from JC

PW Dinesh Yadav produced from JC.

Let production warrants be issued qua accused Baloo  
Kumar for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to other concerned  
witnesses through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **06.11.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**28.08.2023**

At this stage, accused Babloo produced from JC. He is  
apprised about the next date and purpose fixed in the matter.  
Production warrants need not be issued against accused Babloo  
Kumar.

Put up on the date already fixed.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**28.08.2023**