

12  
SC 478/2019  
STATE Vs. BABLOO AND OTHERS  
FIR no. 167 /2019

**06.11.2023**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused in person with Ld. Counsels Sh. V.P. Singh  
and Sh. Sunil Rawat.

PW-4 Sh. Baleshwar Shah in person.

PW-4 Sh. Baleshwar Shah examined, cross-examined  
and discharged.

Put up for PE on **23.12.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/06.11.2023**