

IA No. 9/23
SC No. 478/2019
State Vs. Babloo Kumar
FIR NO. 167/2019
P.S. KNK Marg

13.12.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Amit Gaur, Ld. counsel for the applicant
alongwith accused in person on interim bail.

Reply to the bail application has been filed whereby IO seeks some more time to verify the medical documents from AIMS although, it is report that documents stand verified from INDIREA Fertility Centre.

Let a detailed report be filed. Till then, interim protection stands extended.

List on 20.12.2023.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/13.12.2023