

SC 478/2019  
STATE Vs. BABLOO AND OTHERS  
FIR NO. 167/2019  
PS KNK Marg

**23.12.2023**

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Ms. Shayantani Sahu, Ld. counsel for complainant.

Sh. Amit Gaur, Ld. counsel for accused Babloo.

Sh. D. K. Pandey, Ld. LAC for accused Pankaj.

PW Ashok is not present. As such adjournment is sought on behalf of the accused to cross-examine the concerned witnesses.

PW Dinesh is in JC. Let production warrants of PW Dinesh be issued for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **15.02.2024**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/23.12.2023**