

SC 478/2019
STATE Vs. BABLOO AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 167 /2019
P.S. KNK Marg

06.05.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Mr. D.K. Pandey, Ld. LAC for accused Pankaj Kumar.

It is reported that the witness Dinesh was running in JC in some other case. However, upon production warrants it is reported that he has already been released from the jail on 22.03.2024.

Let fresh summons be issued to witness Dinesh through IO/SHO for the next date of hearing.

No other PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the other concerned witnesses through IO/SHO, IO and SHO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **18.07.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/06.05.2024