

SC 478/2019
STATE Vs. BABLOO AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 167 /2019
PS KNK MARG

18.07.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Mr. D.K. Pandey, ld. Counsel for accused Pankaj.

Mr. Lokesh Kumar, ld. Counsel for PW Dinesh
(through VC).

It is submitted by accused Babloo that he be provided legal assistance on State expenses.

In view of the request of accused Babloo, Mr.Sudeep Sharma, Ld. Dy. Chief LADC, who is deputed in this court for this month, be provided to accused Babloo for legal assistance, as per rules.

Adjournment is sought by ld. Counsel for PW Dinesh as said PW is not well and even ld. Counsel has some personal exigency. The said PW Dinesh is accordingly bound down for the next date of hearing through his counsel.

Let notice be issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 22.07.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.07.2024