

IA/13/2025 in SC No. 478/2019
State Vs. Pankaj and Ors.
FIR No. 167/2019
PS KNK Marg

05.06.2025

This is a second regular bail application moved on behalf of the applicant/ accused Pankaj.

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Reply filed on behalf of IO.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today due to strike.

Hence, in these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on 03.07.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
05.06.2025