

SC 478/2019
STATE Vs. BABLOO AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 167/2019
PS K.N. Katju Marg

14.07.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Shubham Raj Anand, ld. counsel for accused Pankaj.

Sh. Sudeep Sharma, Ld. Dy. Chief LADC for accused Babloo.

Sh. Lokesh Khanna, ld. counsel for complainant/PW Dinesh Yadav.

PW ASI Amarjeet Singh in person.

PW5 Dinesh Yadav examined in chief, cross examined by ld. counsel for accused Pankaj. PW6 ASI Amarjeet Singh examined in chief, cross examined by ld. counsel for accused Pankaj. Further cross examination of PW5 Dinesh Yadav and PW6 ASI Amarjeet Singh is deferred at request of Ld. Dy. Chief LADC for accused Babloo as he received the present case file recently, hence not prepared for cross examination and it is submitted by him that there is a cross case and he needs sometime to go through the said file.

PW5 Dinesh Yadav is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW6 ASI Amarjeet Singh through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 10.10.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.07.2025