

SC 478/2019
STATE Vs. BABLOO AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 167/2019
PS K.N. Katju Marg

02.02.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh.Sandeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused Babloo.

Sh. Shubham Raj Anand, ld. Counsel for accused Pankaj.

PW ASI Sandeep in persons.

PW8 ASI Sandeep examined, cross examined and discharged.

Request has been received from Ct.Manmohan for today.

Heard. Request is allowed for today only.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Ct. Manmohan through SHO concerned, for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witnesses mentioned at Sl. No. 10,11,12 & 15, through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Summons issued to IO Inspector Rajender received back with the report that he has already been expired on 15.09.2023.

In these circumstances, let notice be issued to SHO concerned to depute a competent official who is conversant with the handwriting and signatures of IO Inspector Rajender, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 13.02.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
02.02.2026