

20  
SC 478/2019  
STATE Vs. BABLOO & ORS.  
FIR No. 167/2019  
P.S. K.N. Katju Marg

**28.02.2026**

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both the accused persons produced from J.C. with Ld.  
Counsel Sh. Amjad Khan.

**PW-11 Dr. Vijay Dhankar** is present on behalf of Dr.  
Mahesh Chand Meena. He has examined by Ld. Addl. PP for the  
State and discharged.

Issue summons to PW mentioned at **serial Nos. 11 and  
15** for the next date of hearing.

Put up for P.E. on **09.03.2026**.

(Vandana)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi.  
28.02.2026