

SC 478/2019
STATE Vs. BABLOO AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 167/2019
PS K.N. Katju Marg

09.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Sandeep Singh, Id. Counsel for accused Babloo.

PW Retd. Inspector Manohar Lal/draughtsman in person.

It is submitted by Id. Addl. PP for the State that Retd. Inspector Manohar Lal/draughtsman has wrongly been mentioned as witness in the present case instead of Inspector Naveen. It is further submitted by Ld. Addl. PP that Ct. Naveen/Draughtsman No. 2456/OND, PIS No. 28102807, is an essential witness in the present case and that he be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Heard.

In view of the submissions made, **let summons be issued to Ct. Naveen/Draughtsman No. 2456/OND, PIS No. 28102807, as prosecution witness, through IO/SHO concerned, for the next date of hearing.**

Summons issued to Dr.Saransh received back with the report that he has already left the services of the hospital.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned MS of BSA Hospital with directions to depute another competent Doctor/official to produce the relevant record who worked with Dr.Saransh at that point of time, for the NDOH. Copy of the MLC be attached with the summons.

contd... 2/-

Summons be also issued to PW7 ASI Pratap Vikram, in terms of order dated 13.02.2026, through SHO concerned, for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to SHO concerned to appear in person and directed to file the FSL result positively by the next date of hearing, as the present matter is a time bound by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Put up for PE on 14.03.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
09.03.2026