

SC No. 478/2019
STATE Vs. BABLOO AND OTHERS
FIR No. 167/2019
PS (K.N. Katju Marg)

27.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons produced from JC.

Sh. Ankur Sharma, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons (fresh vakalatnama filed, taken on record).

PW-13 Manoj Kumar, Junior Forensic /Chemical Examiner (Biology) FSL Rohini Delhi is present.

PW-14 HC Naveen is present.

PW-13 & PW-14 are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is remained to be examined.

Put up for recording of statement of accused persons under section 313 Cr.P.C. on 10.04.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
27.03.2026