

SC 478/2019
STATE Vs. BABLOO AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 167/2019
PS K.N. Katju Marg

10.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Ankur Sharma, Id. Counsel for both accused persons.

Sh. Lokesh Khanna, Id. Counsel for complainant.

At this juncture, vide separate joint statement, accused persons have admitted following documents under Section 294 Cr.P.C.

| | | |
|----|---|-------|
| 1. | FSL Report No. SFSL DLH/6448/CHEM/2115/19 dated 24.03.2019, prepared by M.L.Meena | Ex.A2 |
|----|---|-------|

In view of the joint statement made by accused persons, it is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that PW Sh.M.L. Meena mentioned in the list of witnesses, need not be summoned and is dropped accordingly.

Statement of accused recorded under Section 313 Cr.P.C. Accused persons opted to lead De.

Be listed for DE on **04.05.2026**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
10.04.2026