

SC 478/2019
STATE Vs. BABLOO AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 167/2019
PS K.N. Katju Marg

01.06.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Babloo Kumar produced from JC (Jail No.10, Rohini).

Accused Pankaj Kumar produced from JC (Jail No.10, Rohini).

Sh. Lokesh Khanna, Id. Counsel for complainant.

Written arguments duly forwarded by Ld. Addl. PP for the State, filed by Id. Counsel for complainant.

At request, put up for arguments on behalf of State on

03.06.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
01.06.2026